The Price shall be quoted on FOR TCFHP Store site basis including all charges to 
wards freight & transit insurance, packing & forwarding etc. GST will be paid extra as per actu 
al. The quoted prices shall remain FIRM during the currency of the contract. 

Earnest Money Deposit: 34,336/- (Rupees Thirty Four Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Six 
only). All participating bidders are exempted from payment of Tender Fee. Earnest Money De 

posit (EMD) in e-tendering process will be collected and refunded in online mode via dedicated 
bank account maintained at corporate level instead of depositing DD/Pay Order to the tender

[...]

Any bid submitted by a dealer/dealing agency without such documentary evidences will be summarily rejected. 
The bidders Minimum Average Annual Turnover ( MAAT ) for best one ( 01 ) year out of the last five (05 ) financial years excluding non-recurring item should be Rs. 13,74,000.00 (Ru pees Thirteen Lakh Seventy Four Thousand only). 

a) GST Registration certificate and GSTR3B for last one year. b) Up to date P. Tax clearance certificate. 
c) PAN Card. 
d) IT Return for the last three years. e) Valid Trade License. 

Both Technical Bid and Financial Bid are to be submitted concurrently duly digitally signed